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This insurance product promotes social or environmental characteristics

This insurance product allows the following types of investment vehicle (options):

External funds being undertakings for collective investment in transferable securities (UCITS);•
Internal Collective Funds (ICF);•
Internal Dedicated Funds (IDF);•

The financial product allows the policyholder to invest in a selection of these investment vehicles, including those that, in
accordancewith theSustainableFinanceDisclosureRegulation (SFDR): (i) promote environmental and/or social characteristics
(Article 8), (ii) have a sustainable investment as an objective (Article 9) and (iii) do neither of (i) or (ii) (Article 6). The extent to
which an individual policy promotes environmental and/or social characteristics depends on the investment vehicle choices
of the policyholder.

The table below lists these investment vehicles that are classified as SFDRArticle 8 or 9.

These environmental or social characteristics or sustainable investment objectivewill only bemetwhere the insurance product
invests in at least one of the investment optionsmentioned in the list below and that at least one of those options is kept during
the holding period of the financial product. Further information about those characteristics or the sustainable investment
objective is available in the SFDR precontractual annexes of the investment options as referenced in the table below.

Category 1: Investment option that qualifies as financial product that promotes environmental or social
characteristics (Article 8 SFDR)

Document date
SFDR pre-contractual

annex link*
Option descriptionISIN / Code

LAZARD PATRIMOINE OPPORTUNITIES SRI RC EURFR0007028543

30/06/2023LF RENDEMENTGLOBAL 2028 PLUS R C EUR (FMB)FR0013439817

31/03/2024EDMONDDE ROTHSCHILD FUND BIG DATAA EURLU1244893696

29/12/2023R-CO THEMATICS SILVER PLUS C EURFR0010909531

BGFWORLD TECHNOLOGY FUNDA2 EURLU0171310443

31/12/2023DNCA INVEST NORDEN EUROPEA EURLU1490785091

31/10/2022UTI INDIA DYNAMIC EQUITY FUND EURIE00BDH6RQ67

LANNEBO SVERIGE SEKSE0000740680

29/12/2023CARMIGNAC PTF LONG-SHORT EUROPEAN EQA EURLU1317704051

29/12/2023R-CO OPAL 4CHANGE SUSTAINABLE TRENDS C EURFR0010035592
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http://www.lazardfreresgestion.fr/download.aspx?Doc=DPC&Ref=PO3&Version=20240228&Lang=ENG&Extension=pdf&TypeObjet=OPC
https://doc.la-francaise.com/DocsLt/fr0013439817/annexe-sfdr-precontractuelle/en
http://medianet.edmond-de-rothschild.fr/edram/pdf/prospectus_complet_edrf-g-data_en.pdf
http://am.eu.rothschildandco.com/docs/SFDR_b1bc52e1-464c-e711-80d8-00505692428a_AT_EN.pdf
https://www.dnca-investments.com/funds/dnca-invest-sri-norden-europe/parts/a-lu1490785091/ANNEXE_PRECONTRACTUELLE-a-lu1490785091/download_doc_share?locale=fr&country_code=FR
https://utifunds.com/uti-india-dynamic-equity-fund/
https://www.lannebo.se/
https://carmidoc.carmignac.com/PCD_PEP_29_FR_EN.pdf
http://am.eu.rothschildandco.com/docs/SFDR_b2e4b412-e3e1-e411-80c8-005056924e5f_FR_FR.pdf


31/12/2023DPAMB EQUITIES EUROPE SC SUSTAINABLE B EURBE0058185829

31/03/2024M&G (LUX) EMERGINGMARKETS BOND FUND EURLU1670631016

KERENCREDIT ISR C EURFR0014000W38

31/08/2023ODDO BHF POLARIS BALANCED EURLU1864504425

THREADNEEDLE (CT) GLOBAL FOCUS CLASS AU EURLU0757431068

30/09/2023DIGITAL FUNDS STARS EUROPE R EURLU0323041763

ALLIANZ CHINAA-SHARES ATUSDLU1997245177

31/12/2023NORDEA 1 - EMERGING STARS EQUITY FUND BPUSDLU0602539602

30/09/2024ALLIANZ DYNAMICMULTI ASSET STRAT SRI 50 AT EURLU1093406186

31/03/2023ECHIQUIER PATRIMOINE A EURFR0010434019

31/03/2023ECHIQUIER AGRESSORA EURFR0010321802

31/03/2023ECHIQUIER AGENORMID CAP EUROPEA EURFR0010321810

31/03/2023ECHIQUIERMAJOR SRI GROWTH EUROPEA EURFR0010321828

CAPITAL GROUPNEWPERSPECTIVE FUND LUX B EURLU1295551144

30/06/2024TEMPLETONASIAN SMALLER COMPANIES AUSDLU0390135332

31/12/2023NORDEA 1 GLOBAL STABLE EQUITY BP EURLU0112467450

OFI RSMULTITRACK R EURFR0010564351

30/06/2024JPMCHINA FUNDDUSDLU0117867159

29/12/2023R-CO CLUB F EURFR0010537423

RICHELIEU FAMILY SMALL CAP R EURFR0011689330

RICHELIEUHARMONIE 50 R EURFR0000986846

31/12/2023MORGAN STANLEYUSADVANTAGEAUSDLU0225737302

TURGOT OBLIG PLUS EURFR0011230549

31/12/2023MORGAN STANLEYGLOBAL OPPORTUNITY AUSDLU0552385295

FUNDSMITH EQUITY FUND SICAV R EURLU0690374615

31/12/2023HMGDÉCOUVERTES C EURFR0010601971

31/10/2023LAZARD CONVERTIBLE GLOBAL RC EURFR0010858498

30/09/2023EDR SICAV TRICOLORE RENDEMENTA EURFR0010588343

29/12/2023R-COVALOR F EURFR0011261197

31/12/2023NORDEA 1 - STABLE RETURN BP EURLU0227384020

31/03/2023ECHIQUIERWORLD EQUITY GROWTHA EURFR0010859769

2/13SFDR Pre-contractual Annex for Multi-Options Product
(Regulation (EU) 2019/2088)

Wealth Finland

https://www.funds.dpaminvestments.com/modules/documents/PCD/PCD_1013_BE_EN.PDF?isin=BE0948494282&cdCountry=BE&cdLanguage=EN&
https://www.mandg.com/dam/investments/common/shared/en/documents/funds-literature/sfdr-pre-contractual/lux-emerging-markets-bond-fund-sfdr-pre-contractual-en.pdf
https://am-nextsuite.oddo-bhf.com/api/document/downloadDocument/2601911?x=DFAC6FDB16B0451DDE794515417C65DA
https://chahinecapital.com/wp-content/uploads/docs/SFDR_PRECONTRACTUAL_DIGITAL_FUNDS_STARS_EUROPE_EN.pdf
https://DE
https://www.nordea.lu/documents/sfdr-annexe/SFDR-AN_N1_ESEF_eng_INT.pdf
https://documents.dataglide.co/latest/shareclasses/LU1093406186/EDR/en/CH
https://cdn.lfde.com/upload/documents/SFDRPC-EN-INT-FR0010434019.pdf
https://cdn.lfde.com/upload/documents/SFDRPC-EN-INT-FR0010321802.pdf
https://cdn.lfde.com/upload/documents/SFDRPC-EN-INT-FR0010321810.pdf
https://cdn.lfde.com/upload/documents/SFDRPC-EN-INT-FR0010321828.pdf
https://franklintempletonprod.widen.net/content/xojqbak91o/original/DisclosurePreContractual-TempletonAsianSmallerCompaniesFund-12898-en-GB.pdf?u=968whm&download=true
https://www.nordea.lu/documents/sfdr-annexe/SFDR-AN_N1_GSEF_eng_INT.pdf
https://www.ofi-invest-am.fr/doc_link.php?codisin=FR0014001G11&typeInf=JuridiqueAnnexeAuProspectus&lang=FR
https://www.pl.jpmam.avanterra.com/ESG/PCD/1A4WV19R600CXG6ZOO14_EN.pdf
http://am.eu.rothschildandco.com/docs/SFDR_74e4b412-e3e1-e411-80c8-005056924e5f_AT_EN.pdf
https://banquerichelieu.com/wp-content/docs/richelieu-family-small-cap_caracteristiques-esg_fr_fr.pdf
https://banquerichelieu.com/wp-content/docs/richelieu-harmonies_caracteristiques-esg_fr_fr.pdf
https://api.kneip.com/v1/documentdata/permalinks/EDR_LU0225737302_en_LU.pdf
https://www.turgot-capital.fr/turgot-am
https://api.kneip.com/v1/documentdata/permalinks/EDR_LU0552385295_en_LU.pdf
https://www.fundsmith.eu/documents/
https://www.hmgfinance.com/ressources/2024.01.01.Annexe%20II%20SFDR-Article%208-HMG%20DEC.pdf
http://www.lazardfreresgestion.fr/download.aspx?Doc=DPC&Ref=GLR&Version=20240202&Lang=ENG&Extension=pdf&TypeObjet=OPC
http://medianet.edmond-de-rothschild.fr/edram/pdf/prospectus_complet_tricolore%20rdt_en.pdf
http://am.eu.rothschildandco.com/docs/SFDR_e2e4b412-e3e1-e411-80c8-005056924e5f_ES_EN.pdf
https://www.nordea.lu/documents/sfdr-annexe/SFDR-AN_N1_SRF_eng_INT.pdf
https://cdn.lfde.com/upload/documents/SFDRPC-EN-INT-FR0010859769.pdf


GOLDMAN SACHS PATRIMONIAL BAL EUR SUSTAIN P EURLU1444115874

GOLDMAN SACHSGLOBAL SUSTAINABLE EQUITY P EURLU0119216553

29/02/2024FTGF CLEARBRIDGEUS EQUITY SUSTAINABLE AUSDIE00BKVL7J92

31/12/2023ODDO BHF POLARISMODERATE CR EURDE000A2JJ1W5

30/09/2023BL-EQUITIES DIVIDEND B EURLU0309191657

SMARTVALUE INVESTORS EQUITY FLEXIBLE A EURLU0556665551

31/12/2023DPAMB EQUITIES NEWGEMS SUSTAINABLE B EURBE0946564383

VARENNEUCITS GLOBAL A EURLU2358389745

31/12/2023SMARTVALUE INVESTORS PATRIMOINE FLEXIBLE A EURLU0407238897

29/02/2024INVESCOGLOBAL INCOMEA EURLU1097688714

31/12/2023MS INVF GLOBAL BRANDSAUSDLU0119620416

KERENCORPORATE C EURFR0010697532

KEREN PATRIMOINE C EURFR0000980427

ATHYMIS BETTER LIFE EURFR0013261765

30/09/2023PICTET PREMIUMBRANDS P EURLU0217139020

BGFWORLDHEALTHSCIENCE FUNDA2 EURLU0171307068

31/12/2023COMGEST GROWTH EMERGINGMARKETS R EURIE00B65D2871

29/12/2023R-COVALOR BALANCED F EURFR0013367281

31/12/2023COMGEST GROWTH EUROPE R EURIE00B6X8T619

30/09/2023PICTET FAMILY P EURLU0130732364

31/12/2023COMGEST GROWTHGLOBAL R EURIE00BD5HXK71

LAZARD PATRIMOINE SRI RC EURFR0012355139

30/04/2024FIDELITY FUNDSGLOBAL TECHNOLOGY FUNDA EURLU1213836080

31/03/2024M&G (LUX) OPTIMAL INCOMEA EURLU1670724373

30/04/2024FIDELITY FUNDSGLOBALMULTI ASSET INCOMEA EURLU1116430247

30/04/2024FIDELITYWORLDA EURLU1261432659

ATHYMIS INDUSTRIE 4.0 P EURFR0013358793

ATHYMISMILLENNIAL P EURFR0013173374

LELEUX INVEST RESPONSIBLEWORLD PA EURBE6327307946

31/12/2022CANDRIAMMONEYMARKET EUROC EURLU0093583077

30/04/2024FIDELITY GLOBALMULTI ASSET INCOMEA EURLU0987487336

3/13SFDR Pre-contractual Annex for Multi-Options Product
(Regulation (EU) 2019/2088)

Wealth Finland

https://am.gs.com/en-lu/institutions/documents?selectedTab=fundsDocuments
https://am.gs.com/en-lu/institutions/documents?selectedTab=fundsDocuments
https://franklintempletonprod.widen.net/content/nf83mnqrj6/original/DisclosurePreContractual-FTGFClearBridgeUSEquitySustainabilityLeadersFund-91383-en-GB.pdf?u=968whm&download=true
https://am-nextsuite.oddo-bhf.com/api/document/downloadDocument/2845897?x=062B7D8B28ACDE3C14B2CFF2C9312D5D
https://api.fundinfo.com/document/f640f4e4c8bdc2494df2db9c84e57f56_455511/EDR_LU_en_LU0309191657_YES_2024-09-05.pdf?apiKey=19e7bed5-bda8-4900-b98d-5d5e15ceb245
https://www.funds.dpaminvestments.com/modules/documents/PCD/PCD_1006_BE_EN.PDF?isin=BE0948502365&cdCountry=BE&cdLanguage=EN&
2022 Voting Report EN.pdf (sharepoint.com)
https://www.conventumtps.lu/
https://liveshareeast4.seismic.com/i/K7TFRaZYdnV4BPLUSSIGNBY4qPl2PjWuYPubEHs___USEQQhUsZT0O8gLEw18UWSKHHUo6X___THD4lPHpW9S7ftndNGHmRGTusG4W1gMKXryxARC54BtjixOeWuKOPQfPLUSSIGNDIUS6hNN0
https://api.kneip.com/v1/documentdata/permalinks/EDR_LU0119620416_en_LU.pdf
https://athymis.fr/wp-content/uploads/2022/04/Better-life-annexe-FR.pdf
https://documents.am.pictet/?isin=LU0217139020&dtyp=PCT&dla=EN&cat=regulatory-permalink
http://api.fundinfo.com/3.0/document?apiKey=f01a3c4b-b7d2-4c96-94f0-f6ea54868b82&shareClass=IE00B65D2871&documentType=EDR&country=IE&language=en
http://am.eu.rothschildandco.com/docs/SFDR_f72ad445-0bcb-e811-80fd-005056927794_AT_EN.pdf
http://api.fundinfo.com/3.0/document?apiKey=f01a3c4b-b7d2-4c96-94f0-f6ea54868b82&shareClass=IE00B6X8T619&documentType=EDR&country=IE&language=en
https://documents.am.pictet/?isin=LU0130732364&dtyp=PCT&dla=EN&cat=regulatory-permalink
http://api.fundinfo.com/3.0/document?apiKey=f01a3c4b-b7d2-4c96-94f0-f6ea54868b82&shareClass=IE00BD5HXK71&documentType=EDR&country=IE&language=en
http://www.lazardfreresgestion.fr/download.aspx?Doc=DPC&Ref=LP3&Version=20240228&Lang=ENG&Extension=pdf&TypeObjet=OPC
https://www.sfdrdocuments.com/fidelity/docs/pcd/Fidelity%20Funds%20-%20Global%20Technology%20Fund_17368_FRE.PDF
https://www.mandg.com/dam/investments/common/shared/en/documents/funds-literature/sfdr-pre-contractual/lux-optimal-income-fund-sfdr-pre-contractual-en.pdf
https://www.sfdrdocuments.com/fidelity/docs/pcd/Fidelity%20Funds%20-%20Global%20Multi%20Asset%20Income%20Fund_61705_FRE.PDF
https://www.sfdrdocuments.com/fidelity/docs/pcd/Fidelity%20Funds%20-%20World%20Fund_116221_FRE.PDF
https://athymis.fr/wp-content/uploads/2022/04/Annexe-precontractuelle-Industrie-4.0-FR.pdf
https://athymis.fr/wp-content/uploads/2022/04/Annexe-precontractuelle-Millennial-FR.pdf
https://api.kneip.com/v1/documentdata/permalinks/EDR_LU0093583077_en_LU.pdf
https://www.sfdrdocuments.com/fidelity/docs/pcd/Fidelity%20Funds%20-%20Global%20Multi%20Asset%20Income%20Fund_61705_FRE.PDF


LANNEBOMIXFOND SEKSE0000740706

30/06/2024JPMAMERICA EQUITY AUSDLU0210528500

30/06/2024JPM JAPAN EQUITY AUSDLU0210527361

30/06/2023SEEYONDMULTI ASSET CONSERVATIVE GROWTH EURLU0935228691

31/12/2023NORDEA 1 - NORWEGIAN SHRT-TERMBD BPNOKLU0078812822

30/06/2024FRANKLIN TECHNOLOGYAUSDLU0109392836

29/12/2023ALKENABSOLUTE RETURN EUROPEA EURLU0572586591

31/12/2023CAPITAL GROUPGLOBALHIGH INCOMEOPP (LUX) B EURLU0110451209

31/07/2024CPR INVEST GLOBAL DISRUPTIVE OPP A EURLU1530899142

30/09/2023DRIEHAUSUS SMALL CAP EQUITY FUND BUSDIE00BH3ZB850

31/03/2023ECHIQUIERWORLDNEXT LEADERS A EURFR0011449602

31/12/2023DPAMB EQUITIES SUSTAINABLE FOOD TRENDS B EURBE0947764743

31/12/2023ROCHE-BRUNE ZONE EUROACTIONS P EURFR0010283838

GOLDMAN SACHS INDIA EQUITY PORTFOLIO E EURLU0333810850

31/12/2023DPAM L PATRIMONIAL B EURLU0574765839

31/12/2023ROCHE-BRUNE EUROPEACTIONS P EURFR0010237503

29/09/2023JUPITER EUROPEANGROWTH L EURLU0260085492

ATHENAGLOBAL DYNAMIC BONDOPPORTUNITIES BC EURFR0013166501

30/06/2024TEMPLETONASIANGROWTHAUSDLU0128522157

30/09/2023PICTET SMARTCITY P EURLU0503634221

30/04/2024FIDELITY EMERGINGMARKETS AUSDLU0261950470

29/12/2023CARMIGNAC PORTFOLIO PATRIMOINE EUROPEA EURLU1744628287

31/12/2023DPAMB EQUITIES EUROPE SUSTAINABLE B EURBE0940002729

KEREN ESSENTIELS C EURFR0011271550

31/03/2024EDRF HEALTHCAREA EURLU1160356009

30/09/2023FVS BONDOPPORTUNITIES RT EURLU1481583711

30/06/2023AMUNDI FUNDS POLEN CAPITAL GLOBAL GROWTHA2 EURLU1956955550

31/07/2024CPR INVEST SILVERAGEA EURLU1103786700

31/12/2023NATIXIS THEMATICSMETA FUND RA EURLU1951204046

31/07/2024CPR INVEST REACTIVE A EURLU1103787690

31/12/2024MAINFIRST ABSOLUTE RETURNMULTI ASSET A EURLU0864714000
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https://www.lannebo.se/
https://www.pl.jpmam.avanterra.com/ESG/PCD/549300XWBPPOU6254395_EN.pdf
https://www.pl.jpmam.avanterra.com/ESG/PCD/5493003R970EFSYXK249_EN.pdf
https://im.natixis.com/cs/intl/documents/document.jsp?did=a0R0J00000HQzeDUAT
https://www.nordea.lu/documents/sfdr-annexe/SFDR-AN_N1_NSTBF_eng_INT.pdf
https://franklintempletonprod.widen.net/content/lxgalmtyzj/original/DisclosurePreContractual-FranklinTechnologyFund-4916-en-GB.pdf?u=968whm&download=true
https://www.affm.lu/literature.aspx
https://www.capitalgroup.com/content/dam/cgc/tenants/eacg/PROS/cgghio-lu-en-(annex-ii).pdf
https://www.amundi.com/dl/inline/pre-contractual-document/LU1530899142/ENG/LUX
https://assets.heptagon-capital.com/1695542301/Driehaus-Small-Pre-Contractual-Disclosures.pdf
https://cdn.lfde.com/upload/documents/SFDRPC-EN-INT-FR0011449602.pdf
https://www.funds.dpaminvestments.com/modules/documents/PCD/PCD_1004_BE_EN.PDF?isin=BE0948504387&cdCountry=BE&cdLanguage=EN&
https://www.apicil-asset-management.com/fonds/roche-brune-euro-valeurs-responsables/?download&doc=3&attachment=1
https://www.funds.dpaminvestments.com/modules/documents/PCD/PCD_4019_BE_EN.PDF?isin=LU0574766217&cdCountry=BE&cdLanguage=EN&
https://www.apicil-asset-management.com/fonds/roche-brune-europe-valeurs-responsables/?download&doc=3&attachment=1
https://api-uk.kurtosys.app/documents/retrieve/4ff7aa78-fe0a-40d0-9396-2f7653735e89/filename/jupiter-european-growth-eet-annex.pdf
https://www.alienorcapital.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/05/Politique-de-Durabilit%C3%A9-20220516.pdf
https://franklintempletonprod.widen.net/content/uhpsj3fc4b/original/DisclosurePreContractual-TempletonAsianGrowthFund-267-en-GB.pdf?u=968whm&download=true
https://documents.am.pictet/?isin=LU0503634221&dtyp=PCT&dla=EN&cat=regulatory-permalink
https://www.sfdrdocuments.com/fidelity/docs/pcd/Fidelity%20Funds%20-%20Emerging%20Markets%20Fund_6865_FRE.PDF
https://carmidoc.carmignac.com/PCD_CPE_73_FR_EN.pdf
https://www.funds.dpaminvestments.com/modules/documents/PCD/PCD_1011_BE_EN.PDF?isin=BE0948492260&cdCountry=BE&cdLanguage=EN&
http://medianet.edmond-de-rothschild.fr/edram/pdf/prospectus_complet_sh%20gl%20health_en.pdf
https://www.fvsinvest.lu/pre-contractual/FvS-Bond-Opportunities/EN
https://www.amundi.com/dl/inline/pre-contractual-document/LU1956955550/ENG/LUX
https://www.amundi.com/dl/inline/pre-contractual-document/LU1103786700/ENG/LUX
https://im.natixis.com/cs/intl/documents/document.jsp?did=a0R20000007NaOHEA0
https://www.amundi.com/dl/inline/pre-contractual-document/LU1103787690/ENG/LUX
https://www.ethenea.com/ESG%20documents/Pre-contractual%20disclosures/MainFirst%20SICAV/Pre-contractual%20disclosures_MF_Absolute%20Return%20Multi%20Asset_eng.pdf


31/12/2024MAINFIRST GLOBAL EQUITIES FUNDA EURLU0864709349

31/12/2024MAINFIRST GERMANYA EURLU0390221256

31/12/2024MAINFIRST TOP EUROPEAN IDEAS A EURLU0308864023

29/12/2023R-CO 4CHANGE CONVERTIBLES EURP C EURFR0007009139

29/12/2023CARMIGNAC SÉCURITÉ A EURFR0010149120

31/12/2023DPAMBDEFENSIVE STRATEGY B EURBE6227492921

29/12/2023CARMIGNACMULTI EXPERTISE A EURFR0010149203

31/12/2023DPAMBBALANCED STRATEGY B EURBE6227494943

31/12/2023DPAMBACTIVE STRATEGY B EURBE6227496963

29/12/2023CARMIGNAC PATRIMOINE AUSDHDGFR0011269067

30/09/2024ALLIANZ DYNMULTI ASSET STRAT 75 AT EURLU1594335520

29/12/2023CARMIGNAC PF FLEXIBLE BONDA EURLU0336084032

FIDELITY FUNDS -MULTI ASSET DYNAMIC INFL A EURLU0251130554

01/01/1970INVESTCORE BONDOPPORTUNITIES C EURFR0011554294

30/09/2023FVSMULTIPLE OPPORTUNITIES II RT EURLU1038809395

29/12/2023CARMIGNAC L-S EURP EQS A EURFR0010149179

31/12/2022JPMGLOBAL BALANCEDA EURLU0070212591

JPMGLOBALMACROOPPS A EURLU0095938881

29/12/2023CARMIGNACASIA DISCOVERYA EURLU0336083810

30/06/2024JPMGLOBAL AGGREGATE BONDAUSDLU0210533179

29/12/2023CARMIGNACCOURT TERMEA EURFR0010149161

30/06/2024JPM EUROPE DYNAMIC TECHSA EURLU0210532015

29/12/2023CARMIGNAC PORTFOLIO GLOBAL BONDA EURACCLU0336083497

29/12/2023CARMIGNAC EMERGIN PATRIMOINE A EURLU0592698954

29/12/2023CARMIGNAC PATRIMOINE A EURFR0010135103

29/12/2023AXAWFOPTIMAL INCOMEACAP EURLU0179866438

29/12/2023CARMIGNAC INVESTISSEMENTA EURFR0010148981

29/12/2023AXAWFGLOBAL FLEXIBLE PROPERTYA EURHLU1157401305

30/06/2024JPMGLOBAL SUSTAINABLE EQUITY AUSDLU0210534813

29/12/2023AXAWFGLOBAL INCOMEGENA EURLU0960400249

29/12/2023AXAWFUS SHORT DURHY BONDSA EURLU1319655087
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https://www.ethenea.com/ESG%20documents/Pre-contractual%20disclosures/MainFirst%20SICAV/Pre-contractual%20disclosures_MF_Global%20Equities%20Fund_eng.pdf
https://www.ethenea.com/ESG%20documents/Pre-contractual%20disclosures/MainFirst%20SICAV/Pre-contractual%20disclosures_MF_Germany%20Fund_eng.pdf
https://www.ethenea.com/ESG%20documents/Pre-contractual%20disclosures/MainFirst%20SICAV/Pre-contractual%20disclosures_MF_Top%20European%20Ideas%20Fund_eng.pdf
http://am.eu.rothschildandco.com/docs/SFDR_76e4b412-e3e1-e411-80c8-005056924e5f_AT_EN.pdf
https://carmidoc.carmignac.com/PCD_CSC_17_FR_EN.pdf
https://www.funds.dpaminvestments.com/modules/documents/PCD/PCD_2407_BE_EN.PDF?isin=BE6299350734&cdCountry=BE&cdLanguage=EN&
https://carmidoc.carmignac.com/PCD_CPR50_15_FR_EN.pdf
https://www.funds.dpaminvestments.com/modules/documents/PCD/PCD_2406_BE_EN.PDF?isin=BE6299372951&cdCountry=BE&cdLanguage=EN&
https://www.funds.dpaminvestments.com/modules/documents/PCD/PCD_2405_BE_EN.PDF?isin=BE6299358810&cdCountry=BE&cdLanguage=EN&
https://carmidoc.carmignac.com/PCD_CP_9_FR_EN.pdf
https://documents.dataglide.co/latest/shareclasses/LU1594335520/EDR/en/CH
https://carmidoc.carmignac.com/PCD_CCP_18_FR_EN.pdf
https://www.fidelity.lu/sustainable-investing/sustainability-at-fidelity
https://www.alienorcapital.com/documents/Annexe%20SFDR%20ICBO.pdf
https://www.fvsinvest.lu/pre-contractual/FvS-Multiple-Opportunities-II/EN
https://carmidoc.carmignac.com/PCD_CEP_10_FR_EN.pdf
https://www.pl.jpmam.avanterra.com/ESG/PCD/549300OIWSFVJJZGG733_EN.pdf
https://www.pl.jpmam.avanterra.com/ESG/PCD/GV6BTOXCWEVJ5EDH9831_EN.pdf
https://carmidoc.carmignac.com/PCD_CED_6_FR_EN.pdf
https://www.pl.jpmam.avanterra.com/ESG/PCD/NZF7S8SY314R24S4BF07_EN.pdf
https://carmidoc.carmignac.com/PCD_CCT_19_FR_EN.pdf
https://www.pl.jpmam.avanterra.com/ESG/PCD/549300GE40GS0XZN2G20_EN.pdf
https://carmidoc.carmignac.com/PCD_CGB_16_FR_EN.pdf
https://carmidoc.carmignac.com/PCD_CEMP_22_FR_EN.pdf
https://carmidoc.carmignac.com/PCD_CP_9_FR_EN.pdf
https://docs.data2report.lu/documents/SFDR/AXA/AXA-Precontractual_AXASFDR3751_en.pdf
https://carmidoc.carmignac.com/PCD_CI_1_FR_EN.pdf
https://docs.data2report.lu/documents/SFDR/AXA/AXA-Precontractual_AXASFDR51870_en.pdf
https://www.pl.jpmam.avanterra.com/ESG/PCD/549300H4IXRBJR8X6H26_EN.pdf
https://docs.data2report.lu/documents/SFDR/AXA/AXA-Precontractual_AXASFDR50337_en.pdf
https://docs.data2report.lu/documents/SFDR/AXA/AXA-Precontractual_AXASFDR53225_en.pdf


30/09/2023ECHIQUIER ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE B EURLU1819480192

OFI PRECIOUSMETALS R EURFR0011170182

31/03/2024THREADNEEDLE (CT) GLOBAL SMALLER COMPANIES AE EURLU0570870567

31/12/2023CLARTANVALEURS C EURLU1100076550

30/06/2024AMUNDI FUNDSUS BONDA2 USDLU1883849603

31/12/2023FFGGLOBAL DEFENSIVE R EURLU0945616984

30/06/2024JPMGLOBAL FOCUSA EURLU0210534227

30/09/2023PICTET-GLOBALMEGATREND SELECTION P EURLU0386882277

JPMGBP STANDARDMONEYMARKET VNAVAGBPLU0070177588

31/08/2024BGF GLOBALHIGH YIELD BONDA2 GBPLU0567554463

31/12/2022TRUSTEAMROC FLEXA EURFR0007018239

31/12/2022TRUSTEAMOPTIMUMAEURFR0007072160

HELIUM SELECTION B EURLU1112771503

31/12/2024MAINFIRST GLOBAL EQUITIES UNCONSTRAINEDA EURLU1856130205

31/08/2024BGF ESGMULTI-ASSET A2 EURLU0093503497

30/06/2024JPM INCOMEA EURHLU1041599587

31/03/2023NORDEN EURFR0000299356

30/06/2024TEMPLETONASIANGROWTHA EUR-H1LU0316493583

31/03/2023LAZARD PATRIMOINE CROISSANCE C EURFR0000292302

28/02/2024GUTENBERG PATRIMOINE C EURFR0010357509

31/03/2024M&G (LUX) GLOBAL LISTED INFRASTRUCTUREA EURLU1665237704

30/06/2024JANUSHENDERSONHORIZONGLOBAL PROPERTY EQA2 EURLU0264738294

30/09/2023PICTET DIGITAL P EURLU0340554913

30/09/2023BL-EUROPEAN FAMILY BUSINESSES B EURLU1305479153

PICTET TR QUEST AI P EURLU2957443596

R-COGOLDMINING EUR CFR0007001581

BDL REMPART EUR CFR0010174144

31/12/2023ROBECONEWWORLD FINANCIAL EQUITIES D EURLU0187077481

31/12/2023ROBECO EMERGINGMARKETS EQUITIES D EURLU0187076913

29/02/2024INVESCO PRC EQUITY A EURHLU1775964932

29/02/2024INVESCOGLOBALHIGH INCOMEA EURHLU1775967950
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https://cdn.lfde.com/upload/documents/SFDRPC-EN-INT-LU1819480192.pdf
https://www.ofi-invest-am.fr/doc_link.php?codisin=FR0011170182&typeInf=JuridiqueAnnexeAuProspectus&lang=FR
https://docs.columbiathreadneedle.com/documents/CT%20Lux%20Global%20Smaller%20Companies%20SFDR%20PCD%20-%20SXESAA.pdf?inline=true
https://www.clartan.com/en/document/pre-contractuel-disclosure-cv
https://www.amundi.com/dl/inline/pre-contractual-document/LU1883849603/ENG/LUX
https://www.fundsforgood.eu/docs/Pre-Contractual%20Disclosures%20-%20FFG%20European%20Equities%20Sustainable%20Moderate%20-%20FR.pdf,%20https://www.fundsforgood.eu/docs/Pre-Contractual%20Disclosures%20-%20FFG%20European%20Equities%20Sustainable%20Moderate%20-%20NL.pdf,%20https://www.fundsforgood.eu/docs/Pre-Contractual%20Disclosures%20-%20FFG%20European%20Equities%20Sustainable%20Moderate%20-%20EN.pdf
https://www.pl.jpmam.avanterra.com/ESG/PCD/549300G40HDN6XFG8M37_EN.pdf
https://documents.am.pictet/?isin=LU0386882277&dtyp=PCT&dla=EN&cat=regulatory-permalink
https://www.pl.jpmam.avanterra.com/ESG/PCD/549300YK6CG8PWFIG283_EN.pdf
https://www.blackrock.com/fund-regulatory/literature/sfdr-pre-contractual-disclosure/pcd-549300fvqg82axr0u687-en.pdf
http://www.trusteam.fr/fileadmin/user_upload/Documents_fonds/Documents_ROC_FLEX/Prospectus_2023_TRUSTEAM_ROC_FLEX.pdf
http://www.trusteam.fr/fileadmin/user_upload/Documents_fonds/Documents_Optimum/Prospectus_2023.01.01_F5265_FRFR_TRUSTEAM_OPTIMUM_.pdf
https://www.ethenea.com/ESG%20documents/Pre-contractual%20disclosures/MainFirst%20SICAV/Pre-contractual%20disclosures_MF_Global%20Equities%20Unconstrained%20Fund_eng.pdf
https://www.blackrock.com/fund-regulatory/literature/sfdr-pre-contractual-disclosure/pcd-54930062w9v3jffczf32-en.pdf
https://www.pl.jpmam.avanterra.com/ESG/PCD/549300CCWIOBKSXO3I51_EN.pdf
http://www.lazardfreresgestion.fr/download.aspx?Doc=DPC&Ref=NOR&Version=20240402&Lang=ENG&Extension=pdf&TypeObjet=OPC
https://franklintempletonprod.widen.net/content/uhpsj3fc4b/original/DisclosurePreContractual-TempletonAsianGrowthFund-267-en-GB.pdf?u=968whm&download=true
http://www.lazardfreresgestion.fr/download.aspx?Doc=DPC&Ref=PCC&Version=20230922&Lang=ENG&Extension=pdf&TypeObjet=OPC
https://www.gutenbergfinance.com/medias/fichiers/Prospectus-Simplifie-Gutenberg-Patrimoine-15.pdf
https://www.mandg.com/dam/investments/common/shared/en/documents/funds-literature/sfdr-pre-contractual/lux-global-listed-infrastructure-fund-sfdr-pre-contractual-en.pdf
https://www.janushenderson.com/download/document/144392
https://documents.am.pictet/?isin=LU0340554913&dtyp=PCT&dla=EN&cat=regulatory-permalink
https://api.fundinfo.com/document/854c10094067d5983b7e6793d36d0c98_454177/EDR_LU_en_LU1305479153_YES_2024-09-05.pdf?apiKey=19e7bed5-bda8-4900-b98d-5d5e15ceb245
https://www.robeco.com/files/docm/pcdp-new-world-financials.pdf
https://www.robeco.com/files/docm/pcdp-emerging-markets-equities.pdf
https://liveshareeast4.seismic.com/i/K7TFRaZYdnV4BPLUSSIGNBY4qPl2PjWuYPubEHs___USEQQhUsZSxGMn3NvUZGYEPLUSSIGNkvVfHgnglRhB6fLFjhgetaSLMkjCGPjwxPLUSSIGNMc7rvf___TeK2ePLUSSIGNLbgmhyErNMXIHIcCqHy___2veXg
https://liveshareeast4.seismic.com/i/K7TFRaZYdnV4BPLUSSIGNBY4qPl2PjWuYPubEHs___USEQQhUsZQPLUSSIGNQlKqDJcE2V___0zPugt___GkGmGdKVwkR0ht___9Nbh6kql0hzDh2HuMVGMnRmmJRTzSbvphw4RZKkrURQ1n1wjPLUSSIGNvb


31/12/2023ROBECOQI EUROPEANCONSERV EQUITIES D EURLU0339661307

31/12/2024ETHNAAKTIV T EURLU0431139764

31/12/2023ROBECOGLOBAL CONSERVATIVE EQUITIES D EURLU0705782398

ODDO BHFGlobal Target 2031 CR EUR (FMB)LU3129990134

31/12/2024ETHNADYNAMISCH T EURLU0455735596

31/12/2022PARETONORDIC CORPORATE BONDANOKLU0922130215

GAVEKAL CHINA FIXED INCOMEUCITS C EURIE00BYRGXY37

PTAMGLOBAL UI EURDE000A1JCWX9

NATIXISWCMSELECT GLOBAL GROWTH EQUITY R/A USDLU2169560799

M&G (LUX) EPISODEMACRO FUND S EURLU3149167358

JPM EUR EQUITY ABS ALPHA EURLU1001747408

01/01/1970ALIENORALTER EUROA EURFR0010526061

31/12/2023SCHRODER ISF GLOBALMULTI ASSET INCHEDGEDAGBPLU0903425840

31/12/2023DPAM L BONDSUNIVERSALIS UNCONSTRAINED B EURLU0138643068

31/12/2023DPAM L BONDSHIGHER YIELD B EURLU0138645519

MFP RAPHAELS FLEXIBLE EQUITY FUND B EURMT7000021101

31/12/2023DPAMBREAL ESTATE EUROPE SUSTAINABLE B EURBE0058187841

ODDO BHFALGOGLOBAL CRWEURDE0009772988

31/12/2023DPAMB EQUITIES EUROPE DIVIDEND B EURBE0057451271

30/09/2023BL-GLOBAL FLEXIBLE EUR BLU0211340665

PTAMGLOBAL EQUITY R EURLU2871591884

SYCOYIELD 2032 RC EURFR0014010IG3

IAMARTIFICIAL INTELIGENCEA EURFR001400SC42

LO FUNDSWORLD BRANDS PA EURLU1809976522

31/03/2023ECHIQUIER ARTYA EURFR0010611293

DNCA INVEST CREDIT CONVICTIONA EURLU0284393930

30/09/2023ABERDEENASIAN SMALLER COMPANIES FUNDAUSDLU0231459107

30/04/2024FIDELITY GLOBALMULTI ASSET INCOMEAUSDLU0905233846

31/12/2022JPMGLOBAL INCOMEA EURLU0740858229

30/04/2024FIDELITY GLOBAL THEMATIC OPPORT AUSDLU0251132253

31/03/2023ODDO BHFAVENIR EUROPE CR-EURFR0000974149
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https://www.robeco.com/files/docm/pcdp-qi-european-conservative-equities.pdf
https://www.ethenea.com/media/3327/pre-contractual-disclosures_ethna-aktiv.pdf
https://www.robeco.com/files/docm/pcdp-qi-global-conservative-equities.pdf
https://www.ethenea.com/media/3325/pre-contractual-disclosures_ethna-dynamisch.pdf
https://paretoam.com/globalassets/rapporter-og-dokumenter/sfdr-periodic-reporting/pncb-sfdr-pre-contractual-information.pdf
https://www.hansainvest.de/de/unternehmen/compliance/compliance-details/abstimmungsverhalten-bei-hauptversammlungen
https://www.alienorcapital.com/documents/Annexe%20SFDR%20Alienor%20Alter%20Euro.pdf
https://api.schroders.com/document-store/Schroder%20ISF%20Global%20Multi-Asset%20Income_SFDRPCD_UK_EN.pdf
https://www.funds.dpaminvestments.com/modules/documents/PCD/PCD_4012_BE_EN.PDF?isin=LU0174544550&cdCountry=BE&cdLanguage=EN&
https://www.funds.dpaminvestments.com/modules/documents/PCD/PCD_4010_BE_EN.PDF?isin=LU0336683098&cdCountry=BE&cdLanguage=EN&
https://i4gam.com/wp-content/uploads/2023.08.31_SFDR_Art8_MFP-REC_Annex-II_Pre-Contractual-Disclosure.pdf
https://www.funds.dpaminvestments.com/modules/documents/PCD/PCD_1019_BE_EN.PDF?isin=BE0948506408&cdCountry=BE&cdLanguage=EN&
https://www.funds.dpaminvestments.com/modules/documents/PCD/PCD_1009_BE_EN.PDF?isin=BE0948486205&cdCountry=BE&cdLanguage=EN&
https://api.fundinfo.com/document/4fa096f64ed32334bb03cc3a255b8a89_472992/EDR_LU_en_LU0211340665_YES_2024-09-05.pdf?apiKey=19e7bed5-bda8-4900-b98d-5d5e15ceb245
https://cdn.lfde.com/upload/documents/SFDRPC-EN-INT-FR0010611293.pdf
https://api.kneip.com/v1/documentdata/permalinks/EDR_LU0231459107_en_IE.pdf
https://www.sfdrdocuments.com/fidelity/docs/pcd/Fidelity%20Funds%20-%20Global%20Multi%20Asset%20Income%20Fund_61705_FRE.PDF
https://www.pl.jpmam.avanterra.com/ESG/PCD/549300UM36FI5S3NTV94_EN.pdf
https://www.sfdrdocuments.com/fidelity/docs/pcd/Fidelity%20Funds%20-%20Global%20Thematic%20Opportunities%20Fund_20003_FRE.PDF
https://am-nextsuite.oddo-bhf.com/api/document/downloadDocument/2402222?x=BF59EBE8B9836F9BCDEB5956805E97C8


30/04/2024FIDELITY SWITZERLANDACHFLU0261951288

31/12/2023FFGGLOBAL FLEXIBLE - SUSTAINABLE R EURLU1697917083

31/12/2023DNCA INVEST ALPHA BONDSA EURLU1694789451

29/02/2024INVESCOASIA CONSUMERDEMANDA EURLU0482497442

31/03/2024EDRF BONDALLOCATION R EURLU1161526576

30/04/2024FIDELITY SUSTAINABLE CONSUMER BRANDS FUNDA EURLU1805238125

30/04/2024FIDELITY EUROPEANMULTI ASSET INC FUNDA EURLU0261950553

30/04/2024FIDELITY AMERICANGROWTHAUSDLU0275693405

31/03/2024M&G (LUX) DYNAMIC ALLOCATIONA EURLU1582988058

31/12/2023CANDRIAMEQS L ROBOTIC & INNOVATIVE TECHNOC EURLU1502282632

30/04/2024FIDELITY EUROPEANGROWTHA EURLU0296857971

30/09/2023PICTET-SECURITY P EURLU0270904781

30/09/2023PICTET ROBOTICS P EURLU1279334210

30/09/2023PICTET SHORT TERMMONEYMARKET CHF RLU0128499588

31/12/2022PARETONORDIC CORPORATE BONDA EURLU1608101579

30/04/2024FIDELITY FLEXIBLE BONDAGBPLU0261947765

30/04/2024FIDELITY INDIA FOCUSAUSDLU1805238398

31/12/2023DNCA INVEST EVOLUTIF A EURLU0284394664

DNCA INVEST STRATEGIC RESOURCES A EURLU2707622630

31/12/2023DNCA INVEST SERENITE PLUS B EURLU1490785505

31/03/2024CT AMERICAN SMALLER COMPANIES AEH EURLU1878469607

APICIL TRESORERIE GAC EURFR0012534840

LAZARDHIGH YIELD 2029 RC EUR (FMB)FR001400NTR6

30/06/2024AMUNDI ACTIONS EMERGENTS P C EURFR0010188383

31/12/2023ROBECO INDIAN EQUITIES D EURLU0491217419

30/06/2024TEMPLETONGLOBAL AUSDLU0128525929

KEREN 2029 C EUR (FMB)FR001400J5O4

30/06/2024AMUNDI INCOMEOPPORTUNITIES A2 EURLU1894680757

31/12/2023GUINNESS GLOBAL EQUITY INCOMEC EURIE00BGHQF631

SWISS LIFE FUNDS BOND ESG 6MP EURFR0010914358

TIKEHAUCREDIT COURT TERMEA EURFR0011482728
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https://www.sfdrdocuments.com/fidelity/docs/pcd/Fidelity%20Funds%20-%20Switzerland%20Fund_23923_FRE.PDF
https://www.fundsforgood.eu/docs/Pre-Contractual%20Disclosures%20-%20FFG%20Global%20Flexible%20Sustainable%20-%20FR.pdf,%20https://www.fundsforgood.eu/docs/Pre-Contractual%20Disclosures%20-%20FFG%20Global%20Flexible%20Sustainable%20-%20EN.pdf,%20https://www.fundsforgood.eu/docs/Pre-Contractual%20Disclosures%20-%20FFG%20Global%20Flexible%20Sustainable%20-%20NL.pdf
https://www.dnca-investments.com/funds/dnca-invest-alpha-bonds/parts/a-lu1694789451/ANNEXE_PRECONTRACTUELLE-a-lu1694789451/download_doc_share?locale=fr&country_code=FR
https://liveshareeast4.seismic.com/i/K7TFRaZYdnV4BPLUSSIGNBY4qPl2PjWuYPubEHs___USEQQhUsZSHYfzGiwEPLUSSIGNRMI8wJ___Qbv7NBz1Dy7BMAg1FYZQ9XFbRPLUSSIGNobGahHbFG9rOcu1zzKgTiKOOb8gaZx4NSoRCHP9IiCM
http://medianet.edmond-de-rothschild.fr/edram/pdf/prospectus_complet_edr-bond-alloc_en.pdf
https://www.sfdrdocuments.com/fidelity/docs/pcd/Fidelity%20Funds%20-%20Sustainable%20Consumer%20Brands%20Fund_6374273_FRE.PDF
https://www.sfdrdocuments.com/fidelity/docs/pcd/Fidelity%20Funds%20-%20European%20Multi%20Asset%20Income%20Fund_7130_FRE.PDF
https://www.sfdrdocuments.com/fidelity/docs/pcd/Fidelity%20Funds%20-%20American%20Growth%20Fund_2223_FRE.PDF
https://www.mandg.com/dam/investments/common/shared/en/documents/funds-literature/sfdr-pre-contractual/lux-dynamic-allocation-fund-sfdr-pre-contractual-en.pdf
https://api.kneip.com/v1/documentdata/permalinks/EDR_LU1502282632_en_LU.pdf
https://www.sfdrdocuments.com/fidelity/docs/pcd/Fidelity%20Funds%20-%20European%20Growth%20Fund_9190_FRE.PDF
https://documents.am.pictet/?isin=LU0270904781&dtyp=PCT&dla=EN&cat=regulatory-permalink
https://documents.am.pictet/?isin=LU1279334210&dtyp=PCT&dla=EN&cat=regulatory-permalink
https://documents.am.pictet/?isin=LU0128499588&dtyp=PCT&dla=EN&cat=regulatory-permalink
https://paretoam.com/globalassets/rapporter-og-dokumenter/sfdr-periodic-reporting/pncb-sfdr-pre-contractual-information.pdf
https://www.sfdrdocuments.com/fidelity/docs/pcd/Fidelity%20Funds%20-%20Flexible%20Bond%20Fund_23823_FRE.PDF
https://www.sfdrdocuments.com/fidelity/docs/pcd/Fidelity%20Funds%20-%20India%20Focus%20Fund_18298_FRE.PDF
https://www.dnca-investments.com/funds/dnca-invest-evolutif/parts/a-lu0284394664/ANNEXE_PRECONTRACTUELLE-a-lu0284394664/download_doc_share?locale=fr&country_code=FR
https://www.dnca-investments.com/funds/dnca-invest-strategic-resources/parts/a-lu2707622630/ANNEXE_PRECONTRACTUELLE-a-lu2707622630/download_doc_share?locale=fr&country_code=FR
https://www.dnca-investments.com/funds/dnca-invest-serenite-plus/parts/b-lu1490785505/ANNEXE_PRECONTRACTUELLE-b-lu1490785505/download_doc_share?locale=fr&country_code=FR
https://docs.columbiathreadneedle.com/documents/CT%20Lux%20American%20Smaller%20Companies%20SFDR%20PCD%20-%20SXAMSM.pdf?inline=true
http://www.lazardfreresgestion.fr/download.aspx?Doc=DPC&Ref=HI5&Version=20240402&Lang=ENG&Extension=pdf&TypeObjet=OPC
https://www.amundi.com/dl/inline/pre-contractual-document/FR0010188383/FRA/FRA
https://www.robeco.com/files/docm/pcdp-indian-equities.pdf
https://franklintempletonprod.widen.net/content/ngcneoi2th/original/DisclosurePreContractual-TempletonGlobalFund-254-en-GB.pdf?u=968whm&download=true
https://www.amundi.com/dl/inline/pre-contractual-document/LU1894680757/ENG/LUX
https://www.guinnessgi.com/sites/default/files/pdf/Global%20Equity%20Income%20Fund%20%E2%80%93%20SFDR%20Pre-contractual%20Disclosures.pdf
https://www.swisslife-am.com/en/home/funds-invest/responsible-investment/active-stewardship.html
https://www.tikehaucapital.com/~/media/Files/T/Tikehau-Capital/tikehau-capital-engagement-voting-policy-2019-en


31/12/2023CPR CROISSANCE DÉFENSIVE P EURFR0010097667

30/06/2023ODDO BHFAVENIR EURO CR-EURFR0000990095

30/06/2023ODDO BHFAVENIR CR-EURFR0000989899

30/04/2024BLACKROCKGLOBAL UNCONS EQA EURIE00BLF9YH30

LANNEBO RANTEFONDKORT SEKSE0000865768

31/12/2024LBPAM ISR ABS RETURNCREDIT L EURFR0014004IP7

31/12/2023DNCA INVEST SRI EUROPE GROWTHA EURLU0870553020

31/12/2023DNCA INVEST EUROSE A EURLU0284394235

31/12/2023DNCA INVEST VALUE EUROPEA EURLU0284396016

LANNEBO SMÅBOLAG SEKSE0000740698

31/03/2023LAZARD CREDIT FI RVC EURFR0010752543

GOLDMAN SACHS EUROZONE EQUITY INCOME P CAP EURLU0127786431

29/12/2023AXAWF- SWITZERLAND EQUITY A CHFLU0087657150

ACATIS VALUE EVENT FONDSA EURDE000A0X7541

29/12/2023ALKEN SMALL CAP EUROPEA EURLU0524465548

28/06/2024CARMIGNACCREDIT 2027 A EUR (FMB)FR00140081Y1

PARETOAKSJE NORGE BNOKNO0010297898

31/12/2023NORDEA 1 - GLOBAL CLIMATE ENGAGEMENT FUND BPUSDLU2463526074

31/12/2023COMGESTMONDE C EURFR0000284689

AURIS AXELIA FLEX R EURFR001400BM31

R-CO TARGET 2029 HY C EUR (FMB)FR001400SE57

29/12/2023MAMTARGET 2027 C EUR (FMB)FR0014009BP1

JUPITERMERIANGLOBAL EQUITY ABS RETURN L EURIE00BLP5S460

29/12/2023MAMPREMIUMEUROPE R EURFR0010687749

LAZARDUS SMALL CAP EQUITY FUND BP EURIE0009FUD0M1

29/12/2023GEMASIA R EURFR0013291861

CARMIGNACCREDIT 2029 A EUR (FMB)FR001400KAV4

JUPITERMERIANGLOBAL EQUITY ABS RETURN L USDIE00BLP5S353

R-CO THEMATIC BLOCKCHAIN GLOBAL EQUITY C EURFR0014008M99

01/01/1970INVESTCORE 2028 C EUR (FMB)FR001400DX51

31/12/2023ELEVA LEADERS SMALL &MID CAP EUROPEA2 EURLU1920214563
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https://www.amundi.com/dl/inline/pre-contractual-document/FR0010097667/FRA/FRA
https://am-nextsuite.oddo-bhf.com/api/document/downloadDocument/2262121?x=6BDCD4D4A6DE4EE927274E554443C409
https://am-nextsuite.oddo-bhf.com/api/document/downloadDocument/2430669?x=7C848941B51648DE2885554A0CF95838
https://www.blackrock.com/fund-regulatory/literature/sfdr-pre-contractual-disclosure/pcd-549300jalmzkc24s0r89-en.pdf
https://www.lannebo.se/
https://www.lbpam.com/publication/FundDoc/SFDR/LAC/French
https://www.dnca-investments.com/funds/dnca-invest-sri-europe-growth/parts/a-lu0870553020/ANNEXE_PRECONTRACTUELLE-a-lu0870553020/download_doc_share?locale=fr&country_code=FR
https://www.dnca-investments.com/funds/dnca-invest-eurose/parts/a-lu0284394235/ANNEXE_PRECONTRACTUELLE-a-lu0284394235/download_doc_share?locale=fr&country_code=FR
https://www.dnca-investments.com/funds/dnca-invest-value-europe/parts/a-lu0284396016/ANNEXE_PRECONTRACTUELLE-a-lu0284396016/download_doc_share?locale=fr&country_code=FR
https://www.lannebo.se/
http://www.lazardfreresgestion.fr/download.aspx?Doc=DPC&Ref=RFR&Version=20240202&Lang=ENG&Extension=pdf&TypeObjet=OPC
https://am.gs.com/en-lu/institutions/documents?selectedTab=fundsDocuments
https://docs.data2report.lu/documents/SFDR/AXA/AXA-Precontractual_AXASFDR231_en.pdf
https://www.affm.lu/literature.aspx
https://carmidoc.carmignac.com/PCD_CC27_116_FR_EN.pdf
paretoam.com
https://www.nordea.lu/documents/sfdr-annexe/SFDR-AN_N1_GCEF_eng_INT.pdf
http://api.fundinfo.com/3.0/document?apiKey=f01a3c4b-b7d2-4c96-94f0-f6ea54868b82&shareClass=FR0000284689&documentType=EDR&country=BE&language=en
https://www.aurisgestion.com/isr
https://www.mandarine-gestion.com/FR/en/docs/funds/mam-target-2027/SFDR-annex
https://api-uk.kurtosys.app/documents/retrieve/4ff7aa78-fe0a-40d0-9396-2f7653735e89/filename/Jupiter%20Merian%20Global%20Equity%20Absolute%20Return%20Fund.pdf
https://www.mandarine-gestion.com/FR/en/docs/funds/mandarine-premium-europe/SFDR-annex
https://www.gemway.com/ckeditor_assets/attachments/911/annexe_2_sfdr_-_gemasia_en.pdf
https://carmidoc.carmignac.com/PCD_CC29_130_FR_EN.pdf
https://api-uk.kurtosys.app/documents/retrieve/4ff7aa78-fe0a-40d0-9396-2f7653735e89/filename/Jupiter%20Merian%20Global%20Equity%20Absolute%20Return%20Fund.pdf
https://www.alienorcapital.com/documents/Annexe%20SFDR%20IC28.pdf
https://eleva-capital.pitchme-am.com/system/elevacapital/documents/attachments/000/010/383/original.pdf?1723451469


ELLIPSIS EUROPEANCONVERTIBLE FUND P EURFR0010868901

31/12/2023ELEVAABSOLUTE RETURN EUROPEA1 EURLU1331971769

OFI ENERGY STRATEGICMETALS R EURFR0014008NN3

PTAMDEFENSIV PORTFOLIO P EURLU0260464168

EIFFEL NOVA EUROPE ISR A EURFR0011585520

29/12/2023GEMEQUITY R EURFR0011268705

31/12/2023ODDO BHFGLOBAL TARGET 2028 CR EUR (FMB)FR001400C7W0

31/12/2023ELEVA EUROPEAN SELECTIONA2 EURLU1111642820

R-CO TARGET 2030 IG C2 EUR (FMB)FR001400SEJ4

29/12/2023MONETA LONG SHORT R EURFR0010871830

TOBAMGLOBAL BLOCKCHAIN EQUITY FUND B2 EURLU2638914734

29/12/2023AXAWFMETAVERSE AUSDLU2429106052

30/09/2023BL-GLOBAL 50 B EURLU0048292808

30/09/2023BL-GLOBAL 30 B EURLU0048292394

ECHIQUIER GLOBAL FLEXIBLE A EURFR001400BE31

AURIS EXPERTISE STRATEGIC C EURFR0014002RJ5

30/06/2024JPM EMERGINGMKT DIV FUNDA EURLU0862449690

31/12/2024JANUSHENDERSON BALANCEDA2 EURIE00BK26DX94

SKAGENGLOBAL LUXA EURLU1932713917

30/09/2023BL-GLOBAL EQUITIES B EURLU0117287580

SKAGEN FOCUS LUXA EURLU1932703363

ORCADIA GLOBAL SUSTAINABLE BALANCEDO EURLU1417813323

31/12/2023ALLIANZ SECURICASH SRI RC EURFR0010785865

PROTEAWEALTHEONWORLD EQUITY A EURLU1554376936

31/12/2023GUARDCAPGLOBAL EQUITY FUND S EURIE00BYQ67K80

30/09/2023FVS DIVIDEND RT EURLU2473801830

30/09/2024ALLIANZ GLOBAL INVESTORS THEMATICAAT EURLU1981791327

29/12/2023AXAWF SUSTAINABLE EQUITY QI BX CAPITALISATION EURLU2485150747

31/03/2024M&G (LUX) INCOMEALLOCATION FUNDA EURLU1582984818

31/12/2022JPMGLOBAL DIVIDEND FUNDD EURLU0329203573

31/12/2024HESPER GLOBAL SOLUTIONS T-12 EURLU2275633894
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https://eleva-capital.pitchme-am.com/system/elevacapital/documents/attachments/000/010/371/original.pdf?1723451453
https://www.ofi-invest-am.com/fr/produit/afficher-document/075c7ca2bf7090c51def13acd37eb6a246cf78cf842d24910a128cc05dae1196
https://www.hal-privatbank.com/rechtliche-hinweise
https://www.eiffel-ig.com/esg/
https://www.gemway.com/ckeditor_assets/attachments/910/annexe_2_sfdr_-_gemequity_en.pdf
https://am-nextsuite.oddo-bhf.com/api/document/downloadDocument/2685293?x=F5044CB0966DA33D086BCDB17457D477
https://eleva-capital.pitchme-am.com/system/elevacapital/documents/attachments/000/010/376/original.pdf?1723451491
https://www.moneta.fr/documents/Prospectus_MLS_FR_fr_2023_12_29.pdf
https://www.tobam.fr/wp-content/docs/SFDR_ANNEXES/en/SFDR_DISCLOSURE_MDP-Global-Blockchain-Equity_en.pdf
https://docs.data2report.lu/documents/SFDR/AXA/AXA-Precontractual_AXASFDR97382_en.pdf
https://api.fundinfo.com/document/9d518c8755dad3c325baf10793356f81_474087/EDR_LU_en_LU0048292808_YES_2024-09-05.pdf?apiKey=19e7bed5-bda8-4900-b98d-5d5e15ceb245
https://api.fundinfo.com/document/e32cac45ea6db74d3bdfff7dc4723a4b_454450/EDR_LU_en_LU0048292394_YES_2024-09-05.pdf?apiKey=19e7bed5-bda8-4900-b98d-5d5e15ceb245
https://cdn.lfde.com/upload/documents/SFDRPC-FR-FR-FR001400BE31.pdf
https://www.aurisgestion.com/isr
https://www.pl.jpmam.avanterra.com/ESG/PCD/549300NYUHNW422VMA09_EN.pdf
https://www.janushenderson.com/download/document/146985
https://www.skagenfunds.lu/api/FundDataDocument/GetDocument?isin=LU1932713917&currency=EUR&id=201a11b8b4814c290159286005985869
https://api.fundinfo.com/document/f3e143ef88c6498300855921363721cf_495624/EDR_LU_en_LU0117287580_YES_2024-09-05.pdf?apiKey=19e7bed5-bda8-4900-b98d-5d5e15ceb245
https://www.skagenfunds.lu/api/FundDataDocument/GetDocument?isin=LU1932713917&currency=EUR&id=201a11b8b4814c290159286005985869
https://static.group.pictet/funds/protea_fund/prospectus/inputDOCREP-O00002985-00000000-0000-2024-08-01-PC-EN-0000_http-nio-8080-exec-613821034608480339.pdf
https://documents.dataglide.co/latest/shareclasses/FR0010785865/EDR/en/CH
https://guardcap.co.uk/app/uploads/2022/12/GuardCap-UCITS-Global-Equity-Fund-Supplement.pdf
https://www.fvsinvest.lu/pre-contractual/FvS-Dividend/EN
https://documents.dataglide.co/latest/shareclasses/LU1981791327/EDR/en/CH
https://docs.data2report.lu/documents/SFDR/AXA/AXA-Precontractual_AXASFDR49699_en.pdf
https://www.mandg.com/dam/investments/common/shared/en/documents/funds-literature/sfdr-pre-contractual/lux-income-allocation-fund-sfdr-pre-contractual-en.pdf
https://www.pl.jpmam.avanterra.com/ESG/PCD/549300XJDGTV93WIFD22_EN.pdf
https://www.ethenea.com/media/3326/pre-contractual-disclosures_hesper-fund-global-solutions.pdf


31/03/2024M&G (LUX) GLOBAL CORPORATE BOND FUNDA-H EURLU1670713335

31/03/2024M&G (LUX) GLOBAL THEMES FUNDA EURLU1670628491

LAZARD RATHMOREALTERNATIVE FUND BP EURIE00BFZ4RX34

29/12/2023MANDARINE GLOBALMICROCAP R EURLU1329694266

30/04/2024FIDELITY CHINA CONSUMERA EURLU0594300096

31/03/2023ECHIQUIER VALUE EUROA EURFR0011360700

31/07/2024CPR INVEST HYDROGENA2 EURLU2389405163

RICHELIEU AMERICA ESG R EURFR0013456845

LAZARD CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES RC EURFR0010230490

VARENNEUCITS VALEURA-EURLU2358392376

31/12/2023FFG CLEANTECH II R CAP EURLU2059537873

30/09/2023ECHIQUIER SPACE B EURLU2466448532

BGWORLDWIDE US EQUITY GROWTH FUNDA EURIE00BK5TWD80

31/12/2022ODDO BHF POLARIS FLEXIBLE CR EURLU1874836890

31/08/2023ODDO BHF POLARIS DYNAMIC CR EURLU1849528234

304Total Category 1

71.19 %Proportionof thecategory1options relatively to the totalnumber
of options offered by the product

Category2: Investment option thatqualifies asa financial product thathas sustainable investmentas its objective
(Article 9 SFDR)

Document date
SFDR pre-contractual

annex link*
Option descriptionISIN / Code

IFP GLOBAL AGE EURLU0854762894

31/12/2023ROBECO SMART ENERGYD EURLU2145461757

30/09/2023PICTET GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL OPPORTUNITIES P EURLU0503631714

29/12/2023CARMIGNAC PORTFOLIO GRANDCHILDRENA EURLU1966631001

31/03/2024M&G (LUX) SUSTAINABLE ALLOCATION FUND EURLU1900799617

31/12/2022CANDRIAM SRI EQUITYWORLD C EURLU1434527435

30/09/2023PICTET TIMBER P EURLU0340559557

31/12/2022CANDRIAMMONEYMARKET CUSD SUSTAINABLELU0049341216

30/06/2024TEMPLETONGLOBAL CLIMATE CHANGEA EURLU0128520375
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https://www.mandg.com/dam/investments/common/shared/en/documents/funds-literature/sfdr-pre-contractual/lux-global-credit-investment-fund-sfdr-pre-contractual-en.pdf
https://www.mandg.com/dam/investments/common/shared/en/documents/funds-literature/sfdr-pre-contractual/lux-global-themes-fund-sfdr-pre-contractual-en.pdf
https://www.lazardassetmanagement.com/docs/-m0-/67319/LGIF-ProspectusSupplement-RathmoreAlternativeFund.pdf
https://www.mandarine-gestion.com/FR/en/docs/funds/mandarine-global-microcap/SFDR-annex
https://www.sfdrdocuments.com/fidelity/docs/pcd/Fidelity%20Funds%20-%20China%20Consumer%20Fund_4778_FRE.PDF
https://cdn.lfde.com/upload/documents/SFDRPC-EN-INT-FR0007070883.pdf
https://www.amundi.com/dl/inline/pre-contractual-document/LU2389405163/ENG/LUX
https://banquerichelieu.com/wp-content/docs/richelieu-america_caracteristiques-esg_fr_fr.pdf
http://www.lazardfreresgestion.fr/download.aspx?Doc=DPC&Ref=AOA&Version=20240402&Lang=ENG&Extension=pdf&TypeObjet=OPC
2022 Voting Report EN.pdf (sharepoint.com)
https://www.fundsforgood.eu/docs/Pre-Contractual%20Disclosures%20-%20FFG%20Cleantech%20II%20-%20FR.pdf,%20https://www.fundsforgood.eu/docs/Pre-Contractual%20Disclosures%20-%20FFG%20Cleantech%20II%20-%20NL.pdf,%20https://www.fundsforgood.eu/docs/Pre-Contractual%20Disclosures%20-%20FFG%20Cleantech%20II%20-%20EN.pdf
https://cdn.lfde.com/upload/documents/SFDRPC-EN-INT-LU2466448532.pdf
https://www.bailliegifford.com/en/ireland/professional-investor/literature-library/funds/dublin-funds/fund-literature/prospectus-and-country-supplements/baillie-gifford-worldwide-funds-prospectus
https://am-nextsuite.oddo-bhf.com/api/document/downloadDocument/2601985?x=6BFDA6229CAE4C397A95BF98FA2983EC
https://am-nextsuite.oddo-bhf.com/api/document/downloadDocument/2601947?x=47A4465716621E0AC5654FE94248FBB3
https://www.robeco.com/files/docm/pcdp-smart-energy.pdf
https://documents.am.pictet/?isin=LU0503631714&dtyp=PCT&dla=EN&cat=regulatory-permalink
https://carmidoc.carmignac.com/PCD_CGC_75_FR_EN.pdf
https://www.mandg.com/dam/investments/common/shared/en/documents/funds-literature/sfdr-pre-contractual/lux-sustainable-allocation-fund-sfdr-pre-contractual-en.pdf
https://api.kneip.com/v1/documentdata/permalinks/EDR_LU1434527435_en_LU.pdf
https://documents.am.pictet/?isin=LU0340559557&dtyp=PCT&dla=EN&cat=regulatory-permalink
https://api.kneip.com/v1/documentdata/permalinks/EDR_LU0049341216_en_LU.pdf
https://franklintempletonprod.widen.net/content/9osck3lcsj/original/DisclosurePreContractual-TempletonGlobalClimateChangeFund-1339-en-GB.pdf?u=968whm&download=true


30/09/2023PICTET NUTRITION P EURLU0366534344

29/12/2023CARMIGNAC EMERGENTS A EURFR0010149302

31/12/2023ECHIQUIER POSITIVE IMPACTA EURFR0010863688

29/12/2023CARMIGNACGRANDE EUROPEA EURLU0099161993

30/09/2023PICTET-WATER P EURLU0104884860

30/09/2023PICTET-BIOTECH P EURLU0255977455

IFP GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT EURLU0426578240

31/12/2023DNCA INVEST BEYONDALTEROSAA EURLU1907594748

31/12/2023DNCA INVEST BEYOND SEMPEROSAA EURLU1907595398

31/12/2023TRIODOS IMPACTMIXEDNEUTRAL EUR RLU0504302356

31/08/2024BGF SUSTAINABLE ENERGYA2 USDLU0124384867

31/12/2023NORDEA 1 - GLOBAL CLIMATE & ENVIRONMENT BP EURLU0348926287

31/12/2023FFGGLOBAL EQUITIES LOWCARBONR EURLU2736456596

31/12/2023FFG - BLI AMERICAN IMPACT EQUITIES R USDLU2612531785

31/12/2023FFG - BLI GLOBAL IMPACT EQUITIES CLASS R EURLU2612532759

31/12/2023FFG - BLI EUROPEAN IMPACT EQUITIES R EURLU2612530977

GOLDMAN SACHS CORPORATE GREEN BOND P EURLU2102358418

31/12/2023DNCA INVEST BEYONDCLIMATEA EURLU2254337392

31/12/2023ELEVA SUSTAINABLE IMPACT EUROPE FUNDA2 EURLU2210204306

31/12/2023SCHRODER ISF GLOBAL SUST FOODANDWATERAUSDLU2380233275

29/12/2023MANDARINE GLOBAL TRANSITION R EURLU2257980289

31/03/2024M&G (LUX) GLOBAL SUSTAIN PARIS ALIGNED FUNDA EURLU1670715207

LIONTRUST GF SUSTAINABLE FUTUREMULTI ASSET A1 EURIE00BNGJKS90

31/03/2024EDRF HUMANCAPITAL A EURLU2221884310

33Total Category 2

7.73 %Proportionof thecategory2options relatively to the totalnumber
of options offered by the product
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https://documents.am.pictet/?isin=LU0366534344&dtyp=PCT&dla=EN&cat=regulatory-permalink
https://carmidoc.carmignac.com/PCD_CE_5_FR_EN.pdf
https://cdn.lfde.com/upload/documents/SFDRPC-EN-INT-FR0010863688.pdf
https://carmidoc.carmignac.com/PCD_CGE_3_FR_EN.pdf
https://documents.am.pictet/?isin=LU0104884860&dtyp=PCT&dla=EN&cat=regulatory-permalink
https://documents.am.pictet/?isin=LU0255977455&dtyp=PCT&dla=EN&cat=regulatory-permalink
https://www.dnca-investments.com/funds/dnca-invest-beyond-alterosa/parts/a-lu1907594748/ANNEXE_PRECONTRACTUELLE-a-lu1907594748/download_doc_share?locale=fr&country_code=FR
https://www.dnca-investments.com/funds/dnca-invest-beyond-semperosa/parts/a-lu1907595398/ANNEXE_PRECONTRACTUELLE-a-lu1907595398/download_doc_share?locale=fr&country_code=FR
https://www.triodos-im.com/binaries/content/assets/shared/fund-assets/timfn/prospectus-triodos-sicav-i.pdf
https://www.blackrock.com/fund-regulatory/literature/sfdr-pre-contractual-disclosure/pcd-5493009z1h3onbjrqq80-en.pdf
https://www.nordea.lu/documents/sfdr-annexe/SFDR-AN_N1_GCLIMEF_eng_INT.pdf
https://www.fundsforgood.eu/docs/PCD_FFG%20Global%20Equities%20Low%20Carbon_FR.pdf,%20https://www.fundsforgood.eu/docs/PCD_FFG%20Global%20Equities%20Low%20Carbon_NL.pdf,%20https://www.fundsforgood.eu/docs/PCD_FFG%20Global%20Equities%20Low%20Carbon_EN.pdf
https://www.fundsforgood.eu/docs/Pre-Contractual%20Disclosures%20-%20FFG%20American%20Impact%20-%20FR.pdf,%20https://www.fundsforgood.eu/docs/Pre-Contractual%20Disclosures%20-%20FFG%20American%20Impact%20-%20NL.pdf,%20https://www.fundsforgood.eu/docs/Pre-Contractual%20Disclosures%20-%20FFG%20American%20Impact%20-%20EN.pdf
https://www.fundsforgood.eu/docs/PCD_FFG%20BLI%20Global%20Impact%20Equities_FR.pdf,%20https://www.fundsforgood.eu/docs/PCD_FFG%20BLI%20Global%20Impact%20Equities_NL.pdf,%20https://www.fundsforgood.eu/docs/PCD_FFG%20BLI%20Global%20Impact%20Equities_EN.pdf
https://www.fundsforgood.eu/docs/Pre-Contractual%20Disclosures%20-%20FFG%20European%20Impact%20Equities%20-%20FR.pdf,%20https://www.fundsforgood.eu/docs/Pre-Contractual%20Disclosures%20-%20FFG%20European%20Impact%20Equities%20-%20NL.pdf,%20https://www.fundsforgood.eu/docs/Pre-Contractual%20Disclosures%20-%20FFG%20European%20Impact%20Equities%20-%20EN.pdf
https://am.gs.com/en-lu/institutions/documents?selectedTab=fundsDocuments
https://www.dnca-investments.com/funds/dnca-invest-beyond-climate/parts/a-lu2254337392/ANNEXE_PRECONTRACTUELLE-a-lu2254337392/download_doc_share?locale=fr&country_code=FR
https://eleva-capital.pitchme-am.com/system/elevacapital/documents/attachments/000/010/374/original.pdf?1723451472
https://api.schroders.com/document-store/Schroder%20ISF%20Global%20Sustainable%20Food%20and%20Water_SFDRPCD_UK_EN.pdf
https://www.mandarine-gestion.com/FR/en/docs/funds/mandarine-global-transition/SFDR-annex
https://www.mandg.com/dam/investments/common/shared/en/documents/funds-literature/sfdr-pre-contractual/lux-global-sustain-paris-aligned-fund-sfdr-pre-contractual-en.pdf
https://www.liontrust.co.uk/our-funds
http://medianet.edmond-de-rothschild.fr/edram/pdf/prospectus_complet_edrf-hu-ca_en.pdf


Summary

TOTAL

337Total Category 1 and Category 2

427Total number of investment options offered by the financial
product

78.92 %Proportion of the categories 1 and 2 relative to the total
number of options offered by the product

Please note: This document and the content herein have been prepared based on the information available as of 10November
2025 andmay not reflect subsequent changes or updates.

All available SFDR Precontractual Annexes are published on the SFDR section of OneLife's website. You are kindly invited to
consult https://www.onelife.com/clients/sfdr/ for themost current information, if applicable. OneLife provides information
regarding investment options on a best efforts basis. OneLife makes no representations or guarantees, whether express or
implied, as to the accuracy, reliability or completeness of such information.

Please also note that the SFDR Precontractual Annex issued by the ProductManufacturer of the underlying optionmay not be
available in your domestic language. Should a version be available in your local language, it shall be provided to you.

In the situation you receive this document in hard copy format, you are respectfully invited to consult the same link above to
access the precontractual reports relating to the applicable investment options.

OneLife does not integrate sustainability risks into its investment decision-making process for this product, as the investment
decisions are made by the third party asset managers of the investment options selected by the policyholder.
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